

BOROUGH OF STATEN ISLAND COMMUNITY BOARD #3

1243 Woodrow Road - 2nd Floor Staten Island, NY 10309 Telephone: (718) 356-7900 Fax: (718) 966-9013 Website: <u>www.nyc.gov/sicb3</u> Email: sicb3@cb.nyc.gov

Community Alliance Committee State Liquor Authority (SLA) Public Hearing Report

DATE: February 9, 2023 TIME: 7:00PM IN PERSON: Yes VIRTUAL: No SPEAKER: No

Committee Members Present

Frank Morano, Chairman of the Board Jerome Goldman, Chair Community Alliance, SLA Thomas Barlotta Michael Ciacciarelli Robert DiGennaro Jeffrey Geary Engjell Lleshi Danny Venuto

<u>Staff</u>

Charlene Wagner, *District Manager* Stacey Wertheim, *Community Coordinator* Susan LaForgia, *Community Coordinator*

Guests

None

Committee Members Absent

Albert Klingele

Public Contact – No Speakers

Page 2 of 2 February 9, 2023

New York State Liquor Authority (SLA) Report Jerome Goldman, Chairman

Applications for New and Temporary Retail Permits

• Kujira LLC – 307 Nelson Avenue, SI NY 10308

Whereas, Kujira LLC, submitted an application and all necessary paperwork for a new Liquor License and Temporary Retail Permit for a new establishment located at 307 Nelson Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10308, and

Whereas, The applicant has signed a stipulations agreement.

Therefore Be it Resolved that Community Board 3 Community Alliance Committee recommends *approval* of a new on-premise Liquor License and Temporary Retail Permit for Kujira LLC, 307 Nelson Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10308

VOTE: Approve 8; Disapprove 0; Abstentions 0 Morano Y; Goldman Y; Barlotta Y; Ciacciarelli Y; DiGennaro Y; Geary Y; Lleshi Y; Venuto Y

Applications for Renewals - Notice Only, No Action Required

- Trattoria Toscana 4212 Hylan Blvd., SI NY 10308
- Marina Café 154 Mansion Ave., SI NY 10308
- Richmond County Yacht Club 142 Mansion Avenue, SI NY 10308
- Ciro Pizza Cafe 862 Huguenot Avenue, SI NY 10312

Disapprovals – No Review

- 141 Mansion Avenue, SI NY 10308
- 369 Cleveland Avenue, SI NY 10308

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Respectfully submitted,

Jerome Goldman

Jerome Goldman Chair, Community Alliance Committee